## EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EK291367883US

. 1"

010	21 - 2000 PATENT DOCKET NO: AM9-99-045
if place of Formit 10-1555	B C C ( C ) ( ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )
RECORI III	NTS
( - ( - , /)/)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents hereof:	253525 Coru une attached original document(s) or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Exe	cution Date:
Dainer KBAET Dec	tember 16, 1999
	ember 16, 1999
Toolakanan oono ka	82.S
2. Name and address of receiving party:	,
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION New Orchard Road	400 = 0
Armonk, New York 10504	j.
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes XX No	
3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment	
4. Application or patent number(s): 09/482,	211
if this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Ap</u> the first named executing inventor. <u>December 16, 1999</u>	oplication, enter the date the patent application was signed by
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document should be	involved: _1_
mailed:	
Jon A. Gibbons	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
FLEIT, KAIN, GIBBONS, GUTMAN & BONGINI, P.L.	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge this
4400 N. Federal Highway, Suite 32	fee and any additional fees to deposit account no. 09-
Boca Raton, Florida 33431	0441.
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
	_ ,,,,,,
8. Statement and signature:	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	lacksquare
Jon A. Gibbons	January 12, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
9	
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document: _2_
Mail document(s) to be recorded with required cover sheet i	
• *	Opening in the of Detector and Trademarks
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments
	Washington, D. C. 20231
	•

**PATENT REEL: 010493 FRAME: 0588** 

**RECORDED: 01/12/2000** 

**PATENT** 

**DOCKET NO: AM9-99-045** 

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Reiner KRAFT of Gilroy. (1)\*and State of California County of Santa Clara Neelakantan SUNDARESAN of San Jose, (2)\*County of Santa Clara and State of California have invented certain improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PERSONALIZING AND APPLYING A POST-PROCESSING TOOL SYSTEM and executed a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s): 12/16/99 (1)\*12/16/99 \_\_\_\_\_, (2)\* Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor, Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM. Signed and sealed: DATE **SIGNATURE** LOCATION PLEASE FILK IN ALL SECTIONS WITH AN ASTERISK (county you are in when signing this document) Santa Clasa 12-16-99 Santa Clara 12-16-99

> PATENT REEL: 010493 FRAME: 0589

Neelakantan SUNDARESAN